DUBLIN PORT COMPANY

DUBLIN PORT COMPANY

PORT CHARGES

ON

GOODS

Operative: 1st April 2018



GOODS RATES

The rates shown apply to all goods shipped, transhipped or unshipped.

Re-Exports

In the case of Goods arriving at the Port of Dublin from any port for export to any other
port, and on which Inward Goods Dues have been paid, no Outward Goods Dues will be
charged, provided that:-

(a) A Declaration in such form as the Company may from time to time determine
and on the form supplied for the purpose, is given to the Company within seven

days from the completion of the discharge of the importing vessel.

(b) That the Goods are exported in the same form and, if imported in packages, in
the same packages as they arrived.

(c) That the Goods remain the bona fide sole property of the same person
throughout.

(d) That the export takes place within two months of the date of arrival of the
importing vessel.

QOil and Grain Exports

Oil and Grain Cargoes exported from the Port of Dublin are exempt from Outward Dues
provided the exporter can prove that within a period of six months prior to the said
export he imported through the Port of Dublin at least a like quantity of such
commodity of the same type and grade and that the commodity which it is proposed to
export was imported through the Port of Dublin by him and that since it was imported it
has undergone no manufacturing or blending process, is completely unchanged in
character and has remained the bona fide sole property of the importer throughout.
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Schedule of Goods Rates

Based on Standard International Trade Classification

All rates are per tonne unless otherwise stated

Cereals and cereal preparations (maize, wheat)
Molasses and vinasses
Coffee, tea, cocoa, spices, etc.

Feeding stuff for animals (excl. unmilled cereals),
Soya bean pellets, palm kernals

Passengers

Beverages
Spirits, Wines and Cordials

Cork and wood

Softwood (1.4 cubic metres = 1 tonne)
Hardwood

Biomass, Wood pellets

Waste paper and pulp

Crude fertilisers and minerals

(excl. petroleum and precious stones)
Soil/Contaminated Soil

Salt

Stone aggregate

Fly Ash, Bottom Ash (either bulk or bagged forms)

Metalliferous ores and metal scrap
Metal Scrap
Ores and Concentrates

Coal : Bituminous
Coal : Smokeless
Peat Moss in Bulk

€1.40

€1.57

€2.82

€1.40

€ 0.48 each

€3.63

€1.65
€2.42
€1.00

€1.75

€1.03
€1.75
€1.44
€1.23
€1.75

€1.13
€1.19

€1.47
€1.28
€1.09
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Petroleum and related products
Spirits: White, Motor, Aviation, Naphta
Lubricating oils

Fuel oils: Gas oil, diesel oil, vapourising oil,
kerosene, light fuel oil, medium fuel oil,
Avation turbine fuel, and similar oils
Petroleum bitumen

Other fuel oils: Heavy fuel oil, residual fuel oil,

creosote, tar oil, etc.
Gas natural and manufactured

Biofuels
Biodiesel

Bio Ethanol

Inorganic Chemicals
Sodium Carbonate

Fertilisers, manufactured

Rubber manufactures n.e.s.
Waste tyres for export

Cork and wood manufactures
(excl. furniture)

Veneers

Other items

Paper, paperboard and articles of pulp
Liner board
Others

Non-metallic mineral manufactures n.e.s.
Cement and other construction materials
Cullet

Cement fines

Plasterboard

Other items

€3.21
€3.21

€2.52

€1.92

€2.39

€3.22

€2.42

€3.06

€2.12
€1.69

€1.03

€1.54

€3.63
€242

€1.70
€242

€1.60
€1.58
€0.93
€1.00
€3.63
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Iron and steel

Tubes and pipes fabricated
Other items

Non-ferrous metals
Manufactures of metal

Power generating machinery and equipment

Wind Turbines
(Subject to a minimum charge of €3,500)

Machinery, Specialised

General industrial machinery and equipment
Electrical machinery, apparatus and appliances
Road vehicles (excluding those specified in 98, 99)
Passenger motor cars

Other road vehicles

Other transport equipment

Misc. manufactured articles

€2.12
€1.70

€2.82

€10.25

€10.25

€ 5.13 per tonne

€10.25

€10.25

€10.25

€12.93 each
€5.13

€2.70

€4.47

The minimum charge for cargo on Break Bulk vessels is €5,000.

Tourist Traffic
Motor cars
Motor cycles
Trailers
Caravans
Dormobiles/Mini buses
Coaches and buses

€ 2.14 each
€ 2.14 each
€ 2.14 each
€ 4.34 each
€ 4.34 each
€ 10.08 each



All Unitised Traffic

Lift On/Lift Off Containers and Flats
Roll On/Roll Off Cargo Carrying Vehicles

Loaded Empty
Not exceeding 6.1 m (20 ft) €14.12 €3.62
In length
Exceeding 6.1 m (20 ft) but €21.19 €5.43
Not exceeding 9.15 m (30 ft)
In length
Exceeding 9.15 m (30 ft) €28.25 €7.24

Units shipped, transhipped or unshipped, either piggy back or multi-tiered, shall be
charged as individual units at the appropriate rate, based on the length of the unit and
on whether the unit is loaded or empty.



