DUBLIN PORT COMPANY



PORT CHARGES

ON

GOODS

Operative: 1st April 2018

GOODS RATES

1. The rates shown apply to all goods shipped, transhipped or unshipped.

2. Re-Exports

In the case of Goods arriving at the Port of Dublin from any port for export to any other port, and on which Inward Goods Dues have been paid, no Outward Goods Dues will be charged, provided that:-

- (a) A Declaration in such form as the Company may from time to time determine and on the form supplied for the purpose, is given to the Company within seven days from the completion of the discharge of the importing vessel.
- (b) That the Goods are exported in the same form and, if imported in packages, in the same packages as they arrived.
- (c) That the Goods remain the bona fide sole property of the same person throughout.
- (d) That the export takes place within two months of the date of arrival of the importing vessel.

3. Oil and Grain Exports

Oil and Grain Cargoes exported from the Port of Dublin are exempt from Outward Dues provided the exporter can prove that within a period of six months prior to the said export he imported through the Port of Dublin at least a like quantity of such commodity of the same type and grade and that the commodity which it is proposed to export was imported through the Port of Dublin by him and that since it was imported it has undergone no manufacturing or blending process, is completely unchanged in character and has remained the bona fide sole property of the importer throughout.

Schedule of Goods Rates

Based on Standard International Trade Classification

All rates are per tonne unless otherwise stated

04	Cereals and cereal preparations (maize, wheat)	€ 1.40
06	Molasses and vinasses	€ 1.57
07	Coffee, tea, cocoa, spices, etc.	€ 2.82
08	Feeding stuff for animals (excl. unmilled cereals), Soya bean pellets, palm kernals	€ 1.40
10	Passengers	€ 0.48 each
11	Beverages Spirits, Wines and Cordials	€3.63
24	Cork and wood Softwood (1.4 cubic metres = 1 tonne) Hardwood Biomass, Wood pellets	€ 1.65 € 2.42 € 1.00
25	Waste paper and pulp	€1.75
27	Crude fertilisers and minerals (excl. petroleum and precious stones) Soil/Contaminated Soil Salt Stone aggregate Fly Ash, Bottom Ash (either bulk or bagged forms)	€ 1.03 € 1.75 € 1.44 € 1.23 € 1.75
28	Metalliferous ores and metal scrap Metal Scrap Ores and Concentrates	€ 1.13 € 1.19
32	Coal : Bituminous Coal : Smokeless Peat Moss in Bulk	€ 1.47 € 1.28 € 1.09

33	Petroleum and related products Spirits: White, Motor, Aviation, Naphta Lubricating oils	€ 3.21 € 3.21
	Fuel oils: Gas oil, diesel oil, vapourising oil, kerosene, light fuel oil, medium fuel oil,	€ 2.52
	Avation turbine fuel, and similar oils Petroleum bitumen	€ 2.52 € 1.92
	Other fuel oils: Heavy fuel oil, residual fuel oil, creosote, tar oil, etc.	€ 2.39
34	Gas natural and manufactured	€ 3.22
43	Biofuels Biodiesel	€ 2.42
51	Bio Ethanol	€ 3.06
52	Inorganic Chemicals Sodium Carbonate	€ 2.12 € 1.69
56	Fertilisers, manufactured	€ 1.03
62	Rubber manufactures n.e.s. Waste tyres for export	€ 1.54
63	Cork and wood manufactures (excl. furniture)	
	Veneers Other items	€ 3.63 € 2.42
64		C 2.42
04	Paper, paperboard and articles of pulp Liner board	€ 1.70
	Others	€ 2.42
66	Non-metallic mineral manufactures n.e.s.	£ 1.60
	Cement and other construction materials Cullet	€ 1.60 € 1.58
	Cement fines	€ 0.93
	Plasterboard	€ 1.00
	Other items	€ 3.63

67	Iron and steel Tubes and pipes fabricated Other items	€ 2.12 € 1.70
68	Non-ferrous metals	€ 2.82
69	Manufactures of metal	€10.25
71	Power generating machinery and equipment	€10.25
	Wind Turbines (Subject to a minimum charge of €3,500)	€ 5.13 per tonne
72	Machinery, Specialised	€10.25
74	General industrial machinery and equipment	€10.25
77	Electrical machinery, apparatus and appliances	€10.25
78	Road vehicles (excluding those specified in 98, 99) Passenger motor cars Other road vehicles	€12.93 each € 5.13
79	Other transport equipment	€ 2.70
89	Misc. manufactured articles	€ 4.47

The minimum charge for cargo on Break Bulk vessels is €5,000.

Tourist Traffic

98	Motor cars	€ 2.14 each
	Motor cycles	€ 2.14 each
	Trailers	€ 2.14 each
	Caravans	€ 4.34 each
	Dormobiles/Mini buses	€ 4.34 each
	Coaches and buses	€ 10.08 each

All Unitised Traffic

99 Lift On/Lift Off Containers and Flats Roll On/Roll Off Cargo Carrying Vehicles

Not exceeding 6.1 m (20 ft) In length	Loaded €14.12	Empty € 3.62
Exceeding 6.1 m (20 ft) but Not exceeding 9.15 m (30 ft) In length	€21.19	€ 5.43
Exceeding 9.15 m (30 ft)	€28.25	€ 7.24

Units shipped, transhipped or unshipped, either piggy back or multi-tiered, shall be charged as individual units at the appropriate rate, based on the length of the unit and on whether the unit is loaded or empty.